

F
SLP(C)No. 2650 OF 2001

ITEM No.37

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2650/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2000 in LPA 1288/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR PATNA)

SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 24/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Mr. Bipul Kumar
and Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Advs.

Respondent in-person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Notice to issue to Shri B.B. Singh, Adv. on behalf
of the State of Bihar, returnable after six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER