

È

SLP(C)No. 2650 OF 2001

ITEM No.49

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2650/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2000 in LPA 1288/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. B B Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sujit K Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Bipul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Respondent in-person(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Last opportunity is granted to file counter
affidavit within six weeks. Rejoinder be filed within
three weeks thereafter. List after nine weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER