

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2650/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2000 in LPA 1288/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sujit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

(Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. also
appeared)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

The State counsel has admitted in the affidavit
which was filed in the High Court that the petitioner would
be entitled to receive Contributory Provident Fund. The
only question is with effect from which date this benefit
is to be given. The State has not given a reply. We

....2/-

.PA

direct the State to file an affidavit with regard to the
date from which it considers that the beenfit should be

