

¶  
SLP(C)No. 2650 OF 2001  
OUT TODAY  
CCCCCCCC

REVISED@@  
CCCCCCC

ITEM No.37

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2650/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2000 in LPA 1288/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sandeep Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Sunita R. Singh  
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Respondent-in-Person (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

The directions issued by this Court on 15.4.2002  
have not been complied with. Mr. Singh informs this Court  
that despite sending reminders he has not received any  
instruction.

Contd...2/-

as well as the Secretary, Welfare Department as to show cause why appropriate action should not be taken against them for non-compliance of this court's order dated 15.4.2002 and the earlier order. If this Court's order dated 15.4.2002 is complied with and affidavit filed within four weeks, only on that condition the personal appearance of these officers will be deemed to be exempted. List after six weeks. The order may also be served dasti to Mr. Singh. A sum of Rs.5,000/- towards costs is imposed on the State of Bihar for unnecessary adjournments to be recovered from that officer who was responsible for non-compliance with the earlier orders.

.SP1

(P.K. Bajaj)	(S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA	
AR-cum-PS	COURT MASTER@@
A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	AAAAAAAAAAAAA
@@	
A	